

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Legal Counsel 614.464.6400 | www.vorys.com

Founded 1909

MacDonald W. Taylor Direct Dial (614) 464-5413 Direct Fax (614) 719-4826 Email mwtaylor@vorys.com

March 11, 2019

Ms. Tonowa M. Troupe, Secretary Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 180 E. Broad Street, 11th Floor Columbus, OH 43215-3793

> Re: OPSB Case No. 18-1546-EL-BGN Nestlewood Solar I LLC Filing Fee for Application to Construct Electric Generation Facility Proof of Compliance

Dear Ms. Troupe:

Pursuant to Rule 4906-3-07(C) of the Ohio Administrative Code, we are filing this letter to inform you that on March 7, 2019, a completed cover sheet along with a check for the filing fee in the amount and manner prescribed by the Board was delivered to the Board via Federal Express. Please see a copy of the attached cover sheet.

Very truly yours,

/s/ MacDonald W. Taylor

MacDonald W. Taylor Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP Attorney for Nestlewood Solar I LLC

Enclosure



Mike DeWine, Governor Asim Z. Haque, Chairman Board Members Director, Ohio Environmental Protection Agency Director, Ohio Development Services Agency Director, Ohio Department of Health Director, Ohio Department of Natural Resources Director, Ohio Department of Agriculture Public Member Ohio House of Representatives Ohio Senate

ATTACHMENT A

Ohio Power Siting Board Application Filing Fee

Application for Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need

Case Number: 18-1546-EL-BGN

Project Name: Nestlewood Solar I LLC

Application Fee: \$40,000

PLEASE INCLUDE THIS ATTACHMENT WITH YOUR PAYMENT

<u>Make Checks Payable To</u>: Ohio Power Siting Board, Fund 5610 (Designated by Case Number)

Mailing Address:

Public Utilities Commission of Ohio (Power Siting) Finance Department, 4th Floor 180 East Broad Street Columbus, OH 43215

State of Ohio								
Speed code	Deposit Unit	GL Unit	Fund	Deposit Unit	GL Unit			
PUCPSITING	PUC01	STATE	5610	PUC01	STATE			

Fund	Account Code	ALI	Department	Program	Agency Use	ISTV Xref
5610	425049	N/A	PUC701310	N/A	N/A	N/A

This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

3/11/2019 4:53:35 PM

in

Case No(s). 18-1546-EL-BGN

Summary: Correspondence regarding Payment of Application Fee electronically filed by Mr. MacDonald W Taylor on behalf of Nestlewood Solar I LLC